
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000580-2021 

Contract

HAC5393B: Tier 2 Weight Management Services
(Dynamic Purchasing System)

Tower Hamlets

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000580

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028998  

Published 12 January 2021, 3:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tower Hamlets

Mulberry Place

London

E14 2BG

Contact

Mrs Jay Bains

Email

procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2073644015

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000580-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000580-2021
mailto:procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk
http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HAC5393B: Tier 2 Weight Management Services (Dynamic Purchasing System)

Reference number

DN435850

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HAC5393B-FC2 FACE TO FACE AND DIGITAL TIER 2 WEIGHT MANAGEMENT

The aim of the weight management programme is to increase the number of people in Tower
Hamlets who are supported in losing weight, eat healthily and to support people in achieving
their weight loss goals in order to reach and maintain a healthy weight.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,470,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HAC5393B-FC2 FACE TO FACE AND DIGITAL TIER 2 WEIGHT MANAGEMENT

The aim of the weight management programme is to increase the number of people in Tower
Hamlets who are supported in losing weight, eat healthily and to support people in achieving
their weight loss goals in order to reach and maintain a healthy weight.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The contracts listed in this notice are awarded through a mini-competition process within the
dynamic purchasing system for HAC5393 Tier Weight Management

The Contract relates to services that fall under the “light touch” regime of Regulations 74 to
77 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. This Procurement Exercise will therefore be run
in accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as they apply to “light touch”
services. While the Authority is following a process similar to a Dynamic Purchasing System
under the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 neither that fact nor any other statements, acts
or omissions of the Authority in connection with this Procurement Exercise should be taken
as indicating that the Authority intends to be bound by the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 or the general principles of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European
Union to any greater extent than applies by law.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 216-530319

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HAC5393- FC2 FACE TO FACE AND DIGITAL TIER 2 WEIGHT MANAGEMENT

Title

HAC5393B: Tier 2 Weight Management Services (Dynamic Purchasing System)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 December 2020

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:530319-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Slimming World

Clover Nook Road, Somercotes, Alfreton

Derbyshire

DE55 4RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,470,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HAC5393- FC2 FACE TO FACE AND DIGITAL TIER 2 WEIGHT MANAGEMENT

Title

HAC5393- FC2 FACE TO FACE AND DIGITAL TIER 2 WEIGHT MANAGEMENT



Page 7 to 8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Social Action for Health

Ment House, 1c Mentmore Terrace,

Hackney,

E8 3DQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,470,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Tower Hamlets

Mulberry Place, 5 Clove Crescent

London

E14 2BG

Email

procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T22:38:05+0100
	TCPDF




